Single Output
A-Series, UWR Models
Features
 High-Density, 2" x 1"
1-6 Amp, 9-15 Watt DC/DC's
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
The new 1.5V, 1.8V and 2.5V models in DATEL’s fl agship 9-15 Watt A-Series
can source a continuous 6 Amps. This is the most "low-voltage" current available

DATEL, Inc., Mansfi eld, MA 02048 (USA)   ·   Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356   ·   Email: sales@datel.com   ·   Internet: www.datel.com
NEW
1.5, 1.8 & 2.5 Volt
Models
A Series 9 - 1 5 W ,  S I N G L E  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) Effi ciency
 Package
  VOUT IOUT          VIN Nom. Range IIN ➃   (Case,
 Model (Volts) (mA) Typ.  Max. Line  Load ➂ (Volts) (Volts) (mA) Min. Typ. Pinout)
2
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) is tested/speciifed over a 20MHz bandwidth.  All models are specifi ed with two
     external 0.47µF multi-layer ceramic capacitors installed across their output pins.
➀
UWR-1.5/6000-D12A                 1.5              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               12             10-18           85/914           TBD             82%           C14, P22
UWR-1.5/6000-D24A                 1.5              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               24             18-36            50/454           TBD            82.5%         C14, P22
UWR-1.5/6000-D48A                 1.5              6000               45                  65              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               48             36-75           40/226           TBD             83%           C14, P22
UWR-1.8/6000-D12A                 1.8              6000               50                  70              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               12             10-18          85/1084          TBD             83%           C14, P22
UWR-1.8/6000-D24A                 1.8              6000               50                  70              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               24             18-36            50/539           TBD            83.5%         C14, P22
UWR-1.8/6000-D48A                 1.8              6000               50                  70              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               48             36-75           40/268           TBD             84%           C14, P22
UWR-2.5/6000-D12A                 2.5              6000               60                  80              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               12             10-18          80/1489          TBD             84%           C14, P22
UWR-2.5/6000-D24A                 2.5              6000               60                  80              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               24             18-36            45/740           TBD            84.5%         C14, P22
UWR-2.5/6000-D48A                 2.5              6000               60                  80              ±0.2%           ±0.3%               48             36-75           35/367           TBD             85%           C14, P22
UWR-3.3/4250-D12A                 3.3              4250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%               12             10-18          80/1375          83%             85%           C14, P22
UWR-3.3/4250-D24A                 3.3              4250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%               24             18-36            45/672          84.5%            87%           C14, P22
UWR-3.3/4250-D48A                 3.3              4250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%               48             36-75           35/336           85%             87%           C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D12A                     5               3000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               12             10-18         110/1471         83%             85%           C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D24A                     5               3000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               24             18-36            55/710          85.5%            88%           C14, P22
UWR-5/3000-D48A                     5               3000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               48             36-75           35/355          85.5%            88%           C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D12A                  12              1250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               12             10-18          20/1471         82.5%            85%           C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D24A                  12              1250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               24             18-36            20/718           85%             87%           C14, P22
UWR-12/1250-D48A                  12              1250               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               48             36-75           20/359           85%             87%           C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D12A                  15              1000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               12             10-18          20/1471         82.5%            85%           C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D24A                  15              1000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               24             18-36            20/718           85%             87%           C14, P22
UWR-15/1000-D48A                  15              1000               85                 100             ±0.2%           ±0.3%               48             36-75           20/359           85%             87%           C14, P22
Wide Range Input
Output Confi guration:
     U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage: